
Cal Poly Pomona (13-21, 6-16 CCAA) -vs- CS Dominguez Hills (11-24-1, 7-15 CCAA)
4/6/2007 at Carson, CA (Toro Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LEYVA,D (3-4)
Loss: Ryan SCRENAR (4-5)
Save: DODSON,J (3)
HBP: Ryan SCRENAR
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dan Perigini First: Don Craine Second Base: Neil Turner Third Base: Kurt Lebron 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 3h 5m   Attendance: 76   
Game notes:
- SCRENAR faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- KONDO,K faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal Poly Pomona 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 0 7 10 4
CS Dominguez Hills 0 1 0 1 0 3 3 0 X 8 13 2

Cal Poly Pomona 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kirk GROSS 3b 5 1 4 1 0 0 0
A.J. CAVALETTO lf 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
John LEONARD dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
    Robert PALMER pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Terry MERMER ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kenny LANE 1b 5 0 0 0 0 2 2
Kevin FALLS 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Greg JOHNSTON pr/2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Andres FERNANDEZ c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Manuel NAVARRO ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Kyle BOGGIO ph/rf 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Matt DAVIDSON rf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Robbie CARTER ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anthony DOMINGUEZ ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mike EVOLA cf 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
Ryan SCRENAR p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason JORDAN p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 10 7 5 4 6

2B: Kirk GROSS (1); Kyle BOGGIO (1); Matt DAVIDSON (1)
SB: Mike EVOLA (1)
PO: Greg JOHNSTON (1)
E: Kirk GROSS (1); Kevin FALLS (1); Greg JOHNSTON (1); Andres
FERNANDEZ (1)
DP: 2

CS Dominguez Hills 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MARQUEZ,M cf 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
HERNANDEZ,H 3b 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
PUCKETT,C ss 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
HUNTER,C lf 3 2 1 0 1 1 2
CRAIG,M dh 4 3 2 0 0 0 0
HICKS,D c 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
STURGIS,B 1b 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
COLEMAN,J rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
MAGALLON,M 2b 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
LEYVA,D p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KONDO,K p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DODSON,J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 13 6 2 4 10

2B: MARQUEZ,M (2); PUCKETT,C (1); CRAIG,M (1)
SH: CRAIG,M (1); HICKS,D (1)
SF: STURGIS,B (1); MAGALLON,M (1)
SB: HERNANDEZ,H (1); HICKS,D (1); COLEMAN,J (1)
HBP: HUNTER,C (1)
E: MARQUEZ,M (1); MAGALLON,M (1)
DP: 3

Cal Poly Pomona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan SCRENAR (L, 4-5) 6.0 10 7 5 1 3 0 0 1 0 26 31 8 5 –
Jason JORDAN 2.0 3 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 9 11 4 1 –
Totals 13 8 5 2 4 1 0 1 1 35 42 12 6

CS Dominguez Hills IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LEYVA,D (W, 3-4) 6.1 8 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 6 7 –
KONDO,K 0.2 1 2 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 3 5 1 0 –
DODSON,J (S, 3) 2.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 –
Totals 10 7 6 5 4 3 0 0 0 35 40 10 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 1st CPP CSU
GROSS singled to right field. 0 0
CAVALETTO lined into double play rf unassisted; GROSS out on the play. 0 0
LEONARD struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 1st CPP CSU
MARQUEZ,M grounded out to ss. 0 0
HERNANDEZ,H grounded out to p. 0 0
PUCKETT,C singled to left center. 0 0
HUNTER,C struck out swinging. 0 0

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 2nd CPP CSU
LANE reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
FALLS singled to left field; LANE advanced to second. 0 0
FERNANDEZ hit into double play 3b to 1b; LANE out on the play. 0 0
NAVARRO flied out to cf. 0 0

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 2nd CPP CSU
CRAIG,M doubled to center field. 0 0
HICKS,D singled to shortstop; CRAIG,M advanced to third. 0 0
STURGIS,B lined into double play ss to 1b; HICKS,D out on the play. 0 0
COLEMAN,J singled up the middle, RBI; CRAIG,M scored. 0 1
MAGALLON,M flied out to lf. 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 3rd CPP CSU
DAVIDSON grounded out to 3b. 0 1
EVOLA lined out to 1b. 0 1
GROSS doubled down the rf line. 0 1
CAVALETTO walked. 0 1
LEONARD grounded out to 3b. 0 1

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 3rd CPP CSU
MARQUEZ,M singled through the left side. 0 1
HERNANDEZ,H grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; MARQUEZ,M out on the play. 0 1
PUCKETT,C flied out to cf. 0 1

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 4th CPP CSU
LANE grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 1
FALLS flied out to cf. 0 1
FERNANDEZ singled to center field. 0 1
NAVARRO flied out to lf. 0 1

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 4th CPP CSU
HUNTER,C singled up the middle. 0 1
CRAIG,M grounded out to 3b; HUNTER,C advanced to second. 0 1
HICKS,D popped up to ss. 0 1
STURGIS,B singled to center field, RBI; HUNTER,C scored. 0 2
COLEMAN,J reached on an error by 2b; STURGIS,B advanced to second. 0 2
MAGALLON,M flied out to cf. 0 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 5th CPP CSU
DAVIDSON doubled to left field. 0 2
EVOLA reached on an error by cf; DAVIDSON advanced to third. 0 2
EVOLA stole second. 0 2
GROSS singled to center field, RBI; EVOLA advanced to third; DAVIDSON scored. 1 2
CAVALETTO singled through the left side, RBI; GROSS advanced to second; EVOLA scored, unearned. 2 2
LEONARD grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; CAVALETTO out on the play; GROSS advanced to third. 2 2
LANE grounded out to ss. 2 2

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 5th CPP CSU
MARQUEZ,M struck out swinging. 2 2
HERNANDEZ,H struck out swinging. 2 2
PUCKETT,C walked. 2 2
HUNTER,C flied out to cf. 2 2

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 6th CPP CSU
FALLS walked. 2 2
JOHNSTON pinch ran for FALLS. 2 2
JOHNSTON out at first c to 1b, picked off. 2 2
FERNANDEZ grounded out to 2b. 2 2
NAVARRO flied out to cf. 2 2

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 6th CPP CSU
JOHNSTON to 2b. 2 2
CRAIG,M singled to shortstop. 2 2
HICKS,D reached on a throwing error by c, SAC, bunt; CRAIG,M advanced to third. 2 2
STURGIS,B flied out to cf, SF, RBI; CRAIG,M scored. 2 3
COLEMAN,J reached on an error by 2b; HICKS,D advanced to second. 2 3
COLEMAN,J stole second; HICKS,D stole third. 2 3
MAGALLON,M flied out to cf, SF, RBI; COLEMAN,J advanced to third; HICKS,D scored, unearned. 2 4
MARQUEZ,M doubled down the lf line, RBI; COLEMAN,J scored, unearned. 2 5
HERNANDEZ,H grounded out to 2b. 2 5

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 7th CPP CSU
DAVIDSON struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 2 5
EVOLA walked. 2 5
GROSS singled to center field; EVOLA advanced to second. 2 5
KONDO,K to p for LEYVA,D. 2 5
CAVALETTO flied out to cf. 2 5
GROSS advanced to second; EVOLA advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
LEONARD singled up the middle, 2 RBI; GROSS scored; EVOLA scored. 4 5
LEONARD advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 5
PALMER pinch ran for LEONARD. 4 5
LANE struck out looking. 4 5

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 7th CPP CSU
PUCKETT,C doubled to left center. 4 5
HUNTER,C hit by pitch. 4 5
JORDAN to p for SCRENAR. 4 5
CRAIG,M reached on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt, advanced to second; HUNTER,C scored; PUCKETT,C
scored. 4 7
HICKS,D flied out to lf. 4 7
CRAIG,M advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 7
STURGIS,B singled to right field, RBI; CRAIG,M scored, unearned. 4 8
COLEMAN,J flied out to cf. 4 8



MAGALLON,M grounded out to ss. 4 8
Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 8th CPP CSU
JOHNSTON walked. 4 8
JOHNSTON advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 8
FERNANDEZ walked. 4 8
DODSON,J to p for KONDO,K. 4 8
BOGGIO pinch hit for NAVARRO. 4 8
BOGGIO doubled to left center, 2 RBI; FERNANDEZ scored; JOHNSTON scored. 6 8
CARTER pinch hit for DAVIDSON. 6 8
CARTER grounded out to 2b; BOGGIO advanced to third. 6 8
EVOLA grounded out to ss, RBI; BOGGIO scored. 7 8
GROSS flied out to cf. 7 8

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 8th CPP CSU
BOGGIO to rf. 7 8
DOMINGUEZ to ss for CARTER. 7 8
MARQUEZ,M doubled down the lf line. 7 8
HERNANDEZ,H singled to shortstop; MARQUEZ,M advanced to third. 7 8
PUCKETT,C struck out swinging; HERNANDEZ,H stole second. 7 8
HUNTER,C intentionally walked. 7 8
CRAIG,M lined out to 2b. 7 8
HICKS,D flied out to cf. 7 8

Cal Poly Pomona - Top of 9th CPP CSU
CAVALETTO flied out to cf. 7 8
MERMER pinch hit for PALMER. 7 8
MERMER popped up to 3b. 7 8
LANE struck out swinging. 7 8

CS Dominguez Hills - Bottom of 9th CPP CSU


